

0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE II (2) 5660/2023/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 22 /01/2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Finance Manager – Part I (General Category) in Kerala State Co-operative Rubber Marketing Federation Limited (Cat.No. 263/2022) – Erratum Notification – issuing of – reg

Ref: 1) Short List No. 103/2023/OLE II dated. 20.12.2023

2) Order in File No. OLE II (2) 5660/2023/GW dated 09.01.2024

It is hereby notified that the entry regarding the name of the post of Finance Manager - Statewide (Category No. 263/2022) in Kerala State Co-operative Rubber Marketing Federation Limited given in the Short List No. 103/2023/OLE II dated. 20/12/2023 should be read as "Finance Manager – Statewide (Cat.No. 263/2022) Part I (General Category) in Kerala State Co-operative Rubber Marketing Federation Limited".

The Short List No. 103/2023/OLE II dated. 20/12/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer